
Country First Name Last Name E-mail Remarks

Austria Ivanka Terzic i.terzic@schig.com
Austria Brunner Johannes johannes.brunner@bmk.gv.at
Belgium Elise Dehu taftap@mobilit.fgov.be
Bulgaria Anelia Ivanova aivanova@mtitc.government.bg
Bulgaria Stanislav Katev skatev@mtitc.government.bg
Croatia Tihomir Pleša Tihomir.Plesa@asz.hr
Czech Republic Marek Neustadt ncp_cz@tsitaf.cz
Denmark Magnus Just Hansen majuha@dsb.dk
Estonia Meeri Sõerd Meeri.Soerd@ttja.ee temporary designation
Finland Une Tyynilä une.tyynila@traficom.fi
France Ophélie  Riquet ophelie.riquet@developpement-durable.gouv.fr 
Germany Jan Möllmann jan.moellmann@deutschebahn.com part RETAIL
Germany Oliver Mundo ncp.de-taftap@deutschebahn.com part RU/IM
Greece Maria Lefaki m.lefaki@osenet.gr deputy
Greece Kostas Dalivigas k.dalivigas@osenet.gr
Hungary Miklos Szlatényi szlatenyim@vpe.hu
Ireland to be updated

Italy Paolo Becciolini ncp.sti-taf-tap@ansfisa.gov.it
Latvia Indulis Bukans indulis.bukans@ldz.lv
Lithuania Elvadas Smauksta evaldas.smauksta@ltsa.lt
Luxembourg Aleksandra Marciszewska Aleksandra.Marciszewska@tr.etat.lu
Luxembourg Raphaël Zumsteeg Raphael.Zumsteeg@tr.etat.lu 1st deputy
Luxembourg Patrick Melchior Patrick.Melchior@cfl.lu 2nd deputy
Netherlands to be updated
Norway Ole Martin Krogset ncp.norway@banenor.no
Norway Karsten Kleppe ncp.norway@banenor.no
Norway Christer Diesen ncp.norway@banenor.no
Poland Michal Jaworski Michal.Jaworski@utk.gov.pl
Portugal Paulo Lamas plamas@imt-ip.pt
Portugal Joana Coelho joana.s.coelho@imt-ip.pt deputy
Romania George Ilie george.ilie@afer.ro
Slovakia Michal Svítek michal.svitek@mindop.sk
Slovenia Zdenko Zemljič zdenko.zemljic@azp.si
Spain Maria Diaz Urios mdurios@seguridadferroviaria.es
Spain María Emilia Fernández Melgoso mefmelgoso@seguridadferroviaria.es deputy
Sweden Tomas Sonesson Tomas.Sonesson@transportstyrelsen.se
Switzerland NCP.Switzerland@sbb.ch
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*Use of the listed data is allowed only for the purpose described in the Annex VI to the Commission Regulation (EU) No 454/2011 of 5 May 2011 on the technical 
specification for interoperability relating to the subsystem telematics applications for passenger services of the trans-European rail system /TAP TSI/ (OJ L 123, 
12.5.2011, with further amendments)


